
 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

e-RFP 
Office of the D.G & I.G. of Police, Odisha, Cuttack 

 
1. e-RFP are invited from reputed bidders in respect of the "e-RFP" (Request for Proposal) 

for Selection of System Implementation Partner(SIP) for facilitating Conducting Computer 
Based Recruitment Examination (CBRE), Physical Measurement Test, Physical 
Efficiency Test & Driving Test (optional) for recruitment of Civil Constables of Odisha 
Police during the current financial year, 2021-22. 

The details schedule of the e-RFP is as follows :-  

Date of Revised RFP in the Website of MSTC 10/02/2022,10.00Hrs. 

Last date & time to accept pre- bid queries 
throughemail (aig.provisioning@gmail.com) 

16/02/2022,17.00Hrs. 

*Virtual/Pre-Bid Meeting (is to be 
communicated to interested bidders) 

19/02/2022,11.00Hrs 

Publication of Corrigendum to RFP (if any) in 
the website of MSTC. 

23/02/2022 

Last date & Time of Submission of 
Bid on MSTC 

21/03/2022,17.00Hrs. 

Date of Opening of General & Technical Bid 22/03/2022,11.00Hrs. 

Technical Presentation by the Bidders 25/03/2022,11.00Hrs. 

Date of Opening of 
Commercial/Financial Bid 

29/03/2022 

Venue 

State Police Headquarters, Cuttack, 
Buxi Bazar, Odisha 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) (Refundable) 

There shall be no provision for earnest 
money deposit. However, the bidder will 

have to execute the bid security declaration 
in lieu of bid security with stipulation that if 
they withdraw, re- modify their bills during 

the period of validity, they will be 
suspended for 2 years. 

 Interested eligible bidder may visit the website of MSTC Limited 
(www.mstcecommerce.com/eproc to go through RFP & download RFPs including Scope 
of work & terms & conditions etc.. Therefore, Interested bidders are requested to register on 
MSTC Portal  www.mstcecommerce.com/eproc for details of e-RFP and participation.   
 Interested bidder are requested to regularly visit the MSTC website as all subsequent 
addendum / corrigendum / change of above schedule of events of revised RFP shall be 
hosted on MSTC website.  
 

A.I.G. of Police (Prov.) 
Odisha, Cuttack 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
www.odishapolice.gov.in     Buxi Bazar, Cuttack-753001 
Email – sphqrs.odpol@nic.in    Tel./Fax No.0671-2304354 


